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Oct. 28, 1999
TEAM

Bagley/Fosston

Warroad

East Grand Forks

Park Rapids

Pelican Rapids

Frazee

Deer River/Northland
T C/MCC/BGMR
Perham

Pine River/Backus
Hawley/Ulen-Hitterdal

Roseau

Warren-Alvarado/Oslo
Pequot Lakes

Lake Park/Audubon

ley/Fosston

Stephen Staskivige, 1
Justin Nelson, 10
Brady Dyrdahl, 12
John Hendrickson,
Loren Lafave, 12
Tim Walters, 10
Greg Snyder, 12
1:25:24 Places =

10

road

Nathan Alberts, 11
Alex Mohrbacher, 9
Justin Knebel, 11
Mark Marvin, 11
Mitch Thortsen, 12
Jarrod Whaley, 12
Tony Thortsen, 9
1:28:10 Places =

t Grand Forks
Adam Kluzak,
Matt Damko, 8
Sam Brown, 12
Christian Preus, 8
Dan Hanson, 11
David Quamme, 11
Bill Johnson, 12
1:28:30 Places =

11

k Rapids

Joel Trosdahl, 10
Bryan Griess, 12
Eddie Szymczak,
Brian Kuehn, 10
Ellis Peterson, 7
Justin Higgins, 10
Ben Copperthite, 11
1:29:16 Places =

12

ican Rapids

Moises Urbano, 10
Brent Magnusson,
John Peter, 11
Salvador Diaz, 7
Leonardo Diaz, 7
Josh Rudie, 10
Drew Pavlacky, 9
1:29:29 Places =

11

zee

Jason Willie, 12
Ryan Hansen, 12
John Schermerhorn,
Joe Wegscheid, 12
Mark Longfors, 11
Ryan Hanson, 12
Adam Sonneburg, 8
1:29:43 Places

12

POINTS
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PLACES OF FINISHERS
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18:26
18:34
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17:01
17:56
18:14
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19:06
19:21

17:10
17:40
17:57
18:01
18:28
18:51
19:29

17:00
17:42
17:55
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19:32
20:28

17:26
17:36
18:02
18:04
18:35
19:09
20:16
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5K

16
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AVG. TIME SPREAD
31 55 17:05 1:22
37 44 17:38 1:12
56 62 17:42 1:31
52 69 17:52 1:18
71 80 17:54 1:53
58 77 17:57 1:09
70 18:26 1:57
86 91 18:15 3:21
66 68 18:31 2:40
93 95 19:01 3:46
90 19:22 2:38
92 19:24 2:02
19:47 2:30
20:21 4:42
20:46 3:11
7%*. Deer River/Northland
13 Scott Ramsdell, 12
22 Chad Snell, 12
41 TIan Helling, 8
59 James Gardner, 10
60 Tim Frits, 10
70 Matt Ojanen, 9
Time = 1:32:10 Places = 195
8., T C/M CC/BGMR
2 Josh Larson, 10
4 Andy Larson, 10
50 T J Super, 11
65 Kyle Levenhaugen, 12
74 Adam Gerdes, 11
86 Aaron Munter, 11
91 David Mattson, 10
Time = 1:31:12 Places = 195
9. Perham
3 Jake Januszewski, 10
35 J J Kratzke, 10
51 Derrick Stolee, 9
63 Jon Haugrath, 11
64 Joe Werner, 8
66 Aaron Kalina, 11
68 Trent Melbye, 8
Time = 1:32:31 Places = 216
10. Pine River/Backus
6 Garrett Anderson, 11
34 Landon Hamilton, 11
48 Micha Johnson, 11
79 Blake Bristow, 11
83 Sheldon McCoy, 9
93 O J Johnson, 7
95 Jake Johnson, 11
Time = 1:35:02 Places = 250
11. Hawley/Ulen-Hitterdal
38 Steve Solum, 8
43 Ephraim Baer, 9
61 John Drewes, 12
67 Travis Doeden, 9
89 Aaron Siegal, 7
90 Joey Nustad, 7
Time = 1:36:50 Places = 298
12. Roseau
46 Gabe Granitz, 11
49 Adam Guy, 10
57 Luke Lisell, 12
76 Stephen Sjaahiem, 7
82 Joe Erickson, 10
92 Jude Parrill, 10
Time = 1:37:00 Places = 310
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13. Warren-Alvarado/Oslo
40 David Adrian, 12
42 Josh Gornanici, 11
75 Jed Roley, 7
87 Brad Navacek, 11
88 Travis Loeslie, 9
Time = 1:38:53 Places = 332

14. Pequot Lakes
47 Wes Vanderlugt, 12
54 Josh Dale, 7
78 Shawn Van Vliet, 12
81 Johnny Leitner, 12
96 Unknown

Time = 1:41:41 Places = 356

TEAM
PLACE SCORE FINISHER

1 1 Stephen Staskivige,
2 2 Josh Larson, 10

3 3 Jake Januszewski, 10
4 4 Andy Larson, 10

5 5 Adam Kluzak, 11

6 6 Garrett Anderson, 11
7 7 Nathan Alberts, 11
8 8 Moises Urbano, 10
9 9 Matt Damko, 8

10 10 Justin Nelson, 10
11 11 Joel Trosdahl, 10
12 12 Brady Dyrdahl, 12
13 13 Scott Ramsdell, 12
14 14 Alex Mohrbacher, 9
15 15 Jason Willie, 12
16 16 John Hendrickson, 10
17 17 Loren Lafave, 12
18 18 Ryan Hansen, 12

19 19 Justin Knebel, 11
20 20 Bryan Griess, 12
21 21 Brent Magnusson, 11
22 22 Chad Snell, 12
23 23 John Peter, 11
24 24 Sam Brown, 12
25 25 Eddie Szymczak, 12
26 26 Salvador Diaz, 7
27 27 Mark Marvin, 11
28 28 Brian Kuehn, 10
29 29 John Schermerhorn,
30 30 Joe Wegscheid, 12
31 31 Tim wWalters, 10
32 32 Mitch Thortsen, 12
33 33 Christian Preus, 8
34 34 Landon Hamilton, 11
35 35 J J Kratzke, 10
36 36 Dan Hanson, 11
37 37 Jarrod Whaley, 12
38 38 Steve Solum, 8
39 39 Ellis Peterson, 7
40 40 David Adrian, 12
41 41 TIan Helling, 8
42 42 Josh Gornanici, 11
43 43 Ephraim Baer, 9
44 44 Tony Thortsen, 9
45 45 Mark Longfors, 11
46 46 Gabe Granitz, 11
47 47 Wes Vanderlugt, 12
48 48 Micha Johnson, 11
49 49 Adam Guy, 10
50 50 T J Super, 11
51 51 Derrick Stolee, 9
52 Dan Garner, 10
53 52 Justin Higgins, 10
54 53 Leonardo Diaz, 7
55 54 Josh Dale, 7
56 55 Greg Snyder, 12
57 56 David Quamme, 11
58 57 Luke Lisell, 12
59 58 Ryan Hanson, 12

60 59 James Gardner, 10
61 Jay Thompson, 11
62 60 Tim Frits, 10

63 61 John Drewes, 12
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15. Lake Park/Audubon
72 Josh Hein, 7
73 Dave Fankhanel,
84 Joe Olson, 11

85 Jeremy Berberich,
94 Matt Borgen, 11
Places

Time = 1:43:48

TEAM
Bagley/Fosston
T C/MCC/BGMR
Perham
T C/MCC/BGMR
East Grand Forks
Pine River/Backus
Warroad
Pelican Rapids
East Grand Forks
Bagley/Fosston
Park Rapids
Bagley/Fosston
Deer River/Northland
Warroad
Frazee
Bagley/Fosston
Bagley/Fosston
Frazee
Warroad
Park Rapids
Pelican Rapids
Deer River/Northland
Pelican Rapids
East Grand Forks
Park Rapids
Pelican Rapids
Warroad
Park Rapids
Frazee
Frazee
Bagley/Fosston
Warroad
East Grand Forks
Pine River/Backus
Perham
East Grand Forks
Warroad
Hawley/Ulen-Hitterdal
Park Rapids
Warren-Alvarado/Oslo
Deer River/Northland
Warren-Alvarado/Oslo
Hawley/Ulen-Hitterdal
Warroad
Frazee
Roseau
Pequot Lakes
Pine River/Backus
Roseau
T C/MCC/BGMR
Perham
Sebeka/Menahga
Park Rapids
Pelican Rapids
Pequot Lakes
Bagley/Fosston
East Grand Forks
Roseau
Frazee
Deer River/Northland
Barnesville/Rothsay
Deer River/Northland
Hawley/Ulen-Hitterdal

19:40
19:48
20:44
20:45
22:51



94
95

96

Bill Johnson, 12
Jon Haugrath, 11
Joe Werner, 8

Kyle Levenhaugen, 12
Aaron Kalina, 11
Travis Doeden, 9
Trent Melbye, 8

Ben Copperthite, 11
Matt Ojanen, 9

Josh Rudie, 10

Josh Hein, 7

Dave Fankhanel, 11
Adam Gerdes, 11

Jed Roley, 7
Stephen Sjaahiem, 7
Adam Sonneburg, 8
Shawn Van Vliet, 12
Blake Bristow, 11
Drew Pavlacky, 9
Johnny Leitner, 12
Joe Erickson, 10
Sheldon McCoy, 9
Joe Olson, 11
Jeremy Berberich, 11
Aaron Munter, 11
Brad Navacek, 11
Travis Loeslie, 9
Aaron Siegal, 7
John Laitinen, 11
Joey Nustad, 7
David Mattson, 10
Jude Parrill, 10

O J Johnson, 7
Steve Isaacson, 11
Jeff Guenin, 11
Matt Borgen, 11
Jake Johnson, 11
Tyler Bergseid, 7
Unknown
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19:40
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19:49
19:52
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20:26
20:28
20:31
20:38
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20:44
20:45
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21:01
21:05
21:11
21:12
21:13
21:26
21:38
21:52
22:12
22:51
22:54
23:20
23:20

East Grand Forks
Perham

Perham

T C/MCC/BGMR
Perham
Hawley/Ulen-Hitterdal
Perham

Park Rapids

Deer River/Northland
Pelican Rapids

Lake Park/Audubon
Lake Park/Audubon

T C/MCC/BGMR
Warren-Alvarado/Oslo
Roseau

Frazee

Pequot Lakes

Pine River/Backus
Pelican Rapids
Pequot Lakes

Roseau

Pine River/Backus
Lake Park/Audubon
Lake Park/Audubon

T C/MCC/BGMR
Warren-Alvarado/Oslo
Warren-Alvarado/Oslo
Hawley/Ulen-Hitterdal
Sebeka/Menahga
Hawley/Ulen-Hitterdal
T C/MCC/BGMR
Roseau

Pine River/Backus
Sebeka/Menahga

Lake Of The Woods
Lake Park/Audubon
Pine River/Backus
Barnesville/Rothsay
Pequot Lakes



